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Mini ROKMini ROK
Mini ROK

Entry List (11 Drivers)

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

No. Driver Last Name First Name Nation Club License Equipment ClassClass 2 Scoring

11 Thekiso MJ Thekiso MJ VKC Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoMini Rok

15 Ferreira Sebastian Ferreira Sebastian VKC 36262 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

23 Dowling Emma Dowling Emma VORT 34171 / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

25 Blignaut Sebastien Blignaut Sebastien AKMC 34642 CRG / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

28 Mason Mattao Mason Mattao VKC 19794 CRG / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

29 Mason Maddox Mason Maddox VKC 20875 CRG / Vortex / Levanto Mini RokUnder 10

30 Shisinwana Tshepang Shisinwana Tshepang 2905 Mini Rok

61 Frade Santiago Frade Santiago VKC 26476 Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto Mini RokUnder 10

63 Jurgens Declan Jurgens Declan VKC 30986 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto Mini RokUnder 10

88 Moss Caleb Moss Caleb AKMC 15155 CRG / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok

247 Goodman Durelle Goodman Durelle Rand Kart Club 33971 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok
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Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 2

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Qualifying (Q)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start Time : 22/04 - 09:58:52 74.53 kph1:15.832No.30 Shisinwana TshepangBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 19°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Nation Driver Class Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.

1 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 5 1:15.832

2 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:15.911 0.079 0.079

3 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok CRG / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:15.913 0.081 0.002

4 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:15.968 0.136 0.055

5 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok CRG / Vortex / Levanto 4 1:16.500 0.668 0.532

6 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok CRG / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:16.591 0.759 0.091

7 23 Dowling Emma Mini Rok / Vortex / Levanto 6 1:16.979 1.147 0.388

8 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:17.465 1.633 0.486

9 11 Thekiso MJ Mini Rok Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:18.542 2.710 1.077

10 61 Frade Santiago Mini Rok Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto 5 1:19.127 3.295 0.585

No.11 Thekiso MJ : Nose cone infringement in Qualifying - Best lap time invalidated
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Mini ROKMini ROK For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Mini ROK

Qualifying (Q)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.11   Thekiso MJ

1 1:20.884

2 1:18.695

3 1:22.193

4 1:18.542

5 1:18.080

No.15   Ferreira Sebastian

1 1:19.039

2 1:17.603

3 1:17.660

4 1:18.008

5 1:17.465

No.23   Dowling Emma

1 1:19.566

2 1:16.979

3 1:17.493

4 1:17.175

5 1:17.056

6 1:17.683

No.25   Blignaut Sebastien

1 1:18.104

2 1:16.500

3 3:00.308

4 1:16.633

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:16.319

2 1:15.913

3 1:16.575

4 1:16.459

5 1:16.287

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:16.785

2 1:16.506

Laps Lap Time

3 1:15.832

4 1:17.043

5 1:17.316

No.61   Frade Santiago

1 1:20.447

2 1:19.684

3 1:23.787

4 1:19.127

5 1:19.199

No.63   Jurgens Declan

1 1:18.899

2 1:16.383

3 1:15.911

4 1:16.569

5 1:16.249

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:17.757

2 1:16.689

3 1:16.591

4 1:24.897

5 1:16.811

No.247   Goodman Durelle

1 1:16.876

2 1:16.217

3 1:15.968

4 1:17.368

5 1:16.982
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Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 4

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 1 (R1)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.28 Mason Mattao (1-1)  /  No.63 Jurgens Declan (2-7)  /  No.28 Mason Mattao (8-8)

Start Time : 22/04 - 11:57:48 75.11 kph1:15.251No.247 Goodman DurelleBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 23°C        Track : Dry 74.53 kph1:15.832No.30 Shisinwana TshepangPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Points

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 8 1:15.522 35

2 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 8 0.174 0.174 1:15.251 32

3 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 8 0.480 0.306 1:15.554 30

4 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 8 0.907 0.427 1:15.639 29

5 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 8 4.721 3.814 1:15.818 28

6 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 8 5.103 0.382 1:15.701 27

7 23 Dowling Emma Mini Rok 8 6.034 0.931 1:16.000 26

8 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 8 6.428 0.394 1:16.112 25

9 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 8 15.685 9.257 1:16.925 24

10 11 Thekiso MJ Mini Rok 8 21.373 5.688 1:17.991 23

11 61 Frade Santiago Mini Rok 8 23.478 2.105 1:17.927 22

Non finisher
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Mini ROK

Race 1 (R1)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Grid 30 63 28 247 25 88 23 15 11 61

Start 30 63 28 25 247 23 88 15 11 61 29

Lap 1
Interval

28 63
0.0

247
0.2

30
0.4

88
0.9

23
0.1

25
0.1

15
0.8

29
0.4

11
0.3

61
0.8

Lap 2 63 28
0.1

247
0.0

30
0.2

88
1.7

23
0.5

25
0.2

29
1.2

15
0.1

61
2.3

11
0.0

Lap 3 63 28
0.0

247
0.0

30
0.7

88
2.4

23
0.5

25
0.4

29
0.7

15
0.8

11
4.1

61
1.7

Lap 4 63 28
0.1

247
0.1

30
0.8

88
3.0

23
0.2

25
0.4

29
0.5

15
3.7

11
3.4

61
2.2

Lap 5 63 28
0.1

247
0.4

30
0.1

88
3.6

23
0.1

25
0.3

29
0.1

15
5.6

11
4.3

61
2.0

Lap 6 63 28
0.0

247
0.0

30
0.9

88
3.4

23
0.3

29
0.6

25
0.4

15
6.4

11
4.9

61
1.9

Lap 7 63 28
0.1

247
0.2

30
0.9

88
3.4

23
0.3

29
0.4

25
0.7

15
7.6

11
5.4

61
2.1

Lap 8 28 247
0.1

63
0.3

30
0.4

88
3.8

29
0.3

23
0.9

25
0.3

15
9.2

11
5.6

61
2.1
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Mini ROK

Race 1 (R1)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.11   Thekiso MJ

1 1:19.486

2 1:19.179

3 1:18.679

4 1:18.331

5 1:18.480

6 1:17.991

7 1:18.293

8 1:18.398

No.15   Ferreira Sebastian

1 1:18.809

2 1:17.664

3 1:16.925

4 1:18.941

5 1:17.614

6 1:17.402

7 1:17.816

8 1:18.138

No.23   Dowling Emma

1 1:18.197

2 1:16.967

3 1:16.602

4 1:16.248

5 1:16.208

6 1:16.000

7 1:16.444

8 1:17.365

No.25   Blignaut Sebastien

1 1:18.448

2 1:17.099

3 1:16.759

4 1:16.237

5 1:16.112

Laps Lap Time

6 1:16.772

7 1:16.556

8 1:16.560

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:16.573

2 1:16.148

3 1:15.522

4 1:15.648

5 1:16.093

6 1:15.596

7 1:16.312

8 1:16.304

No.29   Mason Maddox

1 1:18.929

2 1:16.981

3 1:16.292

4 1:16.034

5 1:15.701

6 1:16.182

7 1:16.197

8 1:16.032

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:17.384

2 1:15.778

3 1:15.946

4 1:15.942

5 1:15.639

6 1:15.987

7 1:16.464

8 1:16.051

No.61   Frade Santiago

1 1:20.306

2 1:18.312

Laps Lap Time

3 1:20.418

4 1:18.841

5 1:18.272

6 1:17.927

7 1:18.516

8 1:18.322

No.63   Jurgens Declan

1 1:16.677

2 1:15.994

3 1:15.579

4 1:15.554

5 1:16.120

6 1:15.702

7 1:16.197

8 1:16.938

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:17.995

2 1:16.581

3 1:16.598

4 1:16.547

5 1:16.250

6 1:15.818

7 1:16.415

8 1:16.443

No.247   Goodman Durelle

1 1:16.796

2 1:15.909

3 1:15.516

4 1:15.759

5 1:16.343

6 1:15.251

7 1:16.451

8 1:16.257
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Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 3

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 1 (R1)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 22/04 - 11:41     8 Laps = 12.560 km

11
Thekiso MJ
Thekiso

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
5 61

Frade Santiago
Frade

Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto

23
Dowling Emma
Dowling

/ Vortex / Levanto
4 15

Ferreira Sebastian
Ferreira

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

25
Blignaut Sebastien
Blignaut

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
3 88

Moss Caleb
Moss

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

28
Mason Mattao
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
2 247

Goodman Durelle
Goodman

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto

30
Shisinwana Tshepang
Shisinwana

1 63
Jurgens Declan
Jurgens

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 7

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.28 Mason Mattao (1-8)

Start Time : 22/04 - 14:10:14 75.03 kph1:15.333No.247 Goodman DurelleBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 24°C        Track : Dry 75.11 kph1:15.251No.247 Goodman DurelleEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 8 1:15.520 35

2 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 8 1.240 1.240 1:15.333 32

3 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 8 1.865 0.625 1:15.477 30

4 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 8 1.887 0.022 1:15.689 29

5 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 8 2.049 0.162 1:15.439 28

6 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 8 5.490 3.441 1:16.076 27

7 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 8 7.706 2.216 1:15.416 +5.000 26

8 11 Thekiso MJ Mini Rok 8 24.640 16.934 1:18.121 25

9 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 8 25.152 0.512 1:17.899 24

10 61 Frade Santiago Mini Rok 8 28.513 3.361 1:18.718 23

No.29 Mason Maddox : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

Not Classified

23 Dowling Emma Mini Rok DNS
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Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Grid 247 28 63 30 29 88 23 25 15 61 11

Start 247 28 30 88 63 25 29 61 15 11

Lap 1
Interval

28 247
0.2

30
0.1

63
0.3

88
0.0

29
0.6

25
0.3

61
2.8

11
0.5

15
0.7

Lap 2 28 247
0.0

30
0.3

88
0.0

63
0.1

29
0.5

25
0.3

61
6.5

11
0.0

15
0.2

Lap 3 28 247
0.1

30
0.0

88
0.7

63
0.3

29
0.4

25
0.5

11
8.3

61
1.4

15
0.2

Lap 4 28 247
0.1

88
0.1

30
0.2

63
0.0

29
0.4

25
0.7

11
10.8

15
2.4

61
0.2

Lap 5 28 247
0.9

88
0.0

30
0.2

63
0.0

29
0.4

25
0.4

11
12.9

15
2.3

61
0.9

Lap 6 28 247
0.7

88
0.2

30
0.1

63
0.3

29
0.1

25
1.5

11
15.0

15
1.9

61
1.4

Lap 7 28 247
0.6

88
0.5

63
0.5

30
0.0

29
0.7

25
1.9

11
17.2

15
1.1

61
2.1

Lap 8 28 247
1.2

88
0.6

63
0.0

30
0.1

29
0.6

25
2.7

11
19.1

15
0.5

61
3.3
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Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.11   Thekiso MJ

1 1:19.372

2 1:19.345

3 1:18.353

4 1:18.594

5 1:18.121

6 1:18.578

7 1:19.184

8 1:18.515

No.15   Ferreira Sebastian

1 1:20.418

2 1:18.802

3 1:19.879

4 1:19.238

5 1:18.014

6 1:18.233

7 1:18.346

8 1:17.899

No.25   Blignaut Sebastien

1 1:18.082

2 1:16.182

3 1:16.507

4 1:16.093

5 1:16.076

6 1:16.480

7 1:16.955

8 1:16.631

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:16.540

2 1:16.446

3 1:15.774

4 1:16.535

5 1:15.648

Laps Lap Time

6 1:15.569

7 1:15.762

8 1:15.520

No.29   Mason Maddox

1 1:17.637

2 1:16.144

3 1:16.366

4 1:15.892

5 1:16.322

6 1:15.416

7 1:16.541

8 1:15.780

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:16.868

2 1:16.504

3 1:15.571

4 1:16.852

5 1:16.353

6 1:15.439

7 1:16.299

8 1:15.896

No.61   Frade Santiago

1 1:20.515

2 1:19.832

3 1:19.855

4 1:19.725

5 1:18.776

6 1:18.718

7 1:19.055

8 1:19.104

No.63   Jurgens Declan

1 1:17.126

2 1:16.337

Laps Lap Time

3 1:16.495

4 1:15.816

5 1:16.345

6 1:15.689

7 1:15.957

8 1:15.742

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:17.198

2 1:16.170

3 1:16.274

4 1:15.853

5 1:16.345

6 1:15.477

7 1:15.974

8 1:16.224

No.247   Goodman Durelle

1 1:16.836

2 1:16.270

3 1:15.882

4 1:16.529

5 1:16.457

6 1:15.333

7 1:15.644

8 1:16.135



Apex Timing - drive your success https://www.apex-timing.com/

Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 5

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 22/04 - 14:18     8 Laps = 12.560 km

11
Thekiso MJ
Thekiso

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
6

15
Ferreira Sebastian
Ferreira

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
5 61

Frade Santiago
Frade

Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto

23
Dowling Emma
Dowling

/ Vortex / Levanto
4 25

Blignaut Sebastien
Blignaut

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

29
Mason Maddox
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
3 88

Moss Caleb
Moss

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

63
Jurgens Declan
Jurgens

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto
2 30

Shisinwana Tshepang
Shisinwana

247
Goodman Durelle
Goodman

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto
1 28

Mason Mattao
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Mini ROKMini ROK
Document 10

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Leaders : No.30 Shisinwana Tshepang (1-1)  /  No.28 Mason Mattao (2-8)

Start Time : 22/04 - 16:37:43 75.12 kph1:15.235No.28 Mason MattaoBest lap : 

Weather : Scattered cloud        Air : 23°C        Track : Dry 75.11 kph1:15.251No.247 Goodman DurellePrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Points

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 8 1:15.235 35

2 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 8 2.196 2.196 1:15.431 32

3 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 8 5.351 3.155 1:15.684 30

4 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 8 5.641 0.290 1:15.481 29

5 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 8 6.027 0.386 1:15.998 28

6 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 8 6.346 0.319 1:15.739 27

7 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 8 10.549 4.203 1:16.194 26

8 23 Dowling Emma Mini Rok 8 13.665 3.116 1:17.063 25

9 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 8 16.481 2.816 1:17.063 24

10 61 Frade Santiago Mini Rok 8 26.408 9.927 1:18.043 23

11 11 Thekiso MJ Mini Rok 8 50.700 24.292 1:17.468 22

Non finisher
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Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Lap Chart 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Grid 247 29 30 88 28 63 25 15 11 61 23

Start 247 30 29 28 88 25 63 11 23 15 61

Lap 1
Interval

30 247
0.0

28
0.0

88
0.6

29
0.0

25
0.0

63
0.0

23
1.3

11
0.2

15
0.0

61
0.7

Lap 2 28 247
0.7

30
0.2

88
0.0

25
0.0

63
0.4

29
0.0

23
1.7

11
0.1

15
0.0

61
1.3

Lap 3 28 247
0.7

30
0.0

88
0.5

25
1.0

29
0.2

63
0.6

23
2.1

15
2.2

61
0.8

11
27.7

Lap 4 28 247
0.7

30
0.3

88
0.1

25
1.8

29
0.0

63
0.1

23
3.7

15
2.2

61
2.2

11
27.5

Lap 5 28 30
1.1

247
0.0

88
0.3

25
2.8

63
0.5

29
0.4

23
3.4

15
2.2

61
4.0

11
26.8

Lap 6 28 30
1.6

247
0.0

88
0.0

25
3.5

63
0.3

29
1.9

23
2.9

15
2.6

61
5.5

11
26.3

Lap 7 28 30
2.1

88
1.9

247
0.3

25
1.6

63
0.2

29
2.8

23
3.2

15
2.5

61
7.6

11
25.7

Lap 8 28 30
2.1

247
3.1

88
0.2

25
0.3

63
0.3

29
4.2

23
3.1

15
2.8

61
9.9

11
24.2
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Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Laps Lap Time

No.11   Thekiso MJ

1 1:18.653

2 1:17.468

3 1:48.632

4 1:18.470

5 1:18.263

6 1:18.344

7 1:18.855

8 1:18.235

No.15   Ferreira Sebastian

1 1:18.606

2 1:17.454

3 1:19.977

4 1:17.265

5 1:17.063

6 1:17.503

7 1:17.218

8 1:17.470

No.23   Dowling Emma

1 1:18.353

2 1:17.620

3 1:17.908

4 1:17.282

5 1:17.063

6 1:17.099

7 1:17.345

8 1:17.198

No.25   Blignaut Sebastien

1 1:17.480

2 1:16.737

3 1:17.047

4 1:16.378

5 1:16.679

Laps Lap Time

6 1:16.204

7 1:16.193

8 1:15.998

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:16.840

2 1:16.329

3 1:15.730

4 1:15.700

5 1:15.494

6 1:15.235

7 1:15.402

8 1:16.065

No.29   Mason Maddox

1 1:17.594

2 1:17.288

3 1:16.825

4 1:16.194

5 1:17.559

6 1:17.612

7 1:16.959

8 1:17.377

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:16.859

2 1:17.483

3 1:15.541

4 1:16.064

5 1:15.431

6 1:15.732

7 1:15.933

8 1:16.125

No.61   Frade Santiago

1 1:19.183

2 1:18.043

Laps Lap Time

3 1:19.430

4 1:18.651

5 1:18.934

6 1:18.913

7 1:19.390

8 1:19.718

No.63   Jurgens Declan

1 1:17.311

2 1:17.108

3 1:17.560

4 1:15.739

5 1:16.907

6 1:16.083

7 1:16.089

8 1:16.032

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:17.496

2 1:16.745

3 1:16.024

4 1:15.618

5 1:15.733

6 1:15.481

7 1:17.722

8 1:17.606

No.247   Goodman Durelle

1 1:17.005

2 1:17.207

3 1:15.684

4 1:15.745

5 1:15.888

6 1:15.748

7 1:18.107

8 1:17.012
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Start : 22/04 - 16:25     8 Laps = 12.560 km

23
Dowling Emma
Dowling

/ Vortex / Levanto
6

11
Thekiso MJ
Thekiso

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
5 61

Frade Santiago
Frade

Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto

25
Blignaut Sebastien
Blignaut

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
4 15

Ferreira Sebastian
Ferreira

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

28
Mason Mattao
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
3 63

Jurgens Declan
Jurgens

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

30
Shisinwana Tshepang
Shisinwana

2 88
Moss Caleb
Moss

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

247
Goodman Durelle
Goodman

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto
1 29

Mason Maddox
Mason

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Best Racing Lap

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment Best lap In Lap Interv. Gap 2nd Best

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 19794 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 1:15.235 6 1:15.402

2 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 33971 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 1:15.251 6 0.016 0.016 1:15.333

3 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 20875 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 1:15.416 6 0.165 0.181 1:15.701

4 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 2905 1:15.431 5 0.015 0.196 1:15.439

5 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 15155 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 1:15.477 6 0.046 0.242 1:15.481

6 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 30986 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 1:15.554 4 0.077 0.319 1:15.579

7 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 34642 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 1:15.998 8 0.444 0.763 1:16.076

8 23 Dowling Emma Mini Rok 34171 / Vortex / Levanto 1:16.000 6 0.002 0.765 1:16.208

9 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 36262 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 1:16.925 3 0.925 1.690 1:17.063

10 11 Thekiso MJ Mini Rok Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 1:17.468 2 0.543 2.233 1:17.991

11 61 Frade Santiago Mini Rok 26476 Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto 1:17.927 6 0.459 2.692 1:18.043
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Mini Rok Overall Result

Results 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2023 Rnd 2 - FK (ZAF)  22/04/2023
Page 1 / 1

Timekeeper  ...................................

Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 28 Mason Mattao Mini Rok 19794 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 35 35 35 105

2 247 Goodman Durelle Mini Rok 33971 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 32 32 30 94

3 30 Shisinwana Tshepang Mini Rok 2905 29 28 32 89

4 88 Moss Caleb Mini Rok 15155 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 28 30 29 87

5 63 Jurgens Declan Mini Rok 30986 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 30 29 27 86

6 25 Blignaut Sebastien Mini Rok 34642 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 25 27 28 80

7 29 Mason Maddox Mini Rok 20875 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 27 26 26 79

8 15 Ferreira Sebastian Mini Rok 36262 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 24 24 24 72

9 11 Thekiso MJ Mini Rok Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 23 25 22 70

10 61 Frade Santiago Mini Rok 26476 Kosmic / Vortex / Levanto 22 23 23 68

11 23 Dowling Emma Mini Rok 34171 / Vortex / Levanto 26 0 25 51
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